TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO SQUARE 1 BANK)		02/01/2016	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURICORE, INC.
Street Address:	508 Lapp Road
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Serial Number: 76977484 STERILOX Serial Number: 77250560 VASHE Serial Number: 77766428 AQUALOX Serial Number: 78444404 ACTIVE ICE Serial Number: 78836837 VASHE Serial Number: 78860793 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX Serial Number: 86017281 PRODUCEFRESH	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77766428 AQUALOX Serial Number: 78444404 ACTIVE ICE Serial Number: 78836837 VASHE Serial Number: 78860793 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	76977484	STERILOX
Serial Number: 78444404 ACTIVE ICE Serial Number: 78836837 VASHE Serial Number: 78860793 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	77250560	VASHE
Serial Number: 78836837 VASHE Serial Number: 78860793 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	77766428	AQUALOX
Serial Number: 78860793 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78444404	ACTIVE ICE
Serial Number: 78860795 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78836837	VASHE
Serial Number: 78860796 PURICORE Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78860793	PURICORE
Serial Number: 78860804 PURICORE Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78860795	PURICORE
Serial Number: 78884659 AQUATINE Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78860796	PURICORE
Serial Number: 85256932 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78860804	PURICORE
Serial Number: 85416655 FLORAFRESH Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	78884659	AQUATINE
Serial Number: 85446411 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	85256932	FLORAFRESH
Serial Number: 85457714 ACTIVITA Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	85416655	FLORAFRESH
Serial Number: 85489738 AQUALOX	Serial Number:	85446411	ACTIVITA
	Serial Number:	85457714	ACTIVITA
Serial Number: 86017281 PRODUCEFRESH	Serial Number:	85489738	AQUALOX
	Serial Number:	86017281	PRODUCEFRESH
Serial Number: 86017303 PRODUCEFRESH	Serial Number:	86017303	PRODUCEFRESH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0056 900357714

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86038831	NOVAZO
Serial Number:	86059315	SAFEMIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Nance
SIGNATURE:	/nicholasnance-tkf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Puricore- signed IP release#page1.tif source=Puricore- signed IP release#page2.tif source=Puricore- signed IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0057

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 1, 2016, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of PURICORE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 508 Lapp Rd, Malvern, PA 19355.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its patents and trademarks, including without limitation the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 15, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0058

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 032126/0844:

1 CERAMIC MEMBRANE	Patent #: <u>6528</u> 2	14 Issue Dt:	3/4/2003 Application	n#: 9599634	Filing Dt:	6/22/2000
ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF AN 2 AQUEOUS SOLUTION	Patent #: 66323	47 Issue Dt: 10	0/14/2003 Applicatio	n#: 9633665	Filing Dt:	8/7/2000
OXIDATION-RESISTANT 3 COATINGS	Patent #: <u>67527</u>	57 Issue Dt: 6	5/22/2004 Applicatio	n #: 10133914	Filing Ot:	4/26/2002
ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF AN 4 AQUEOUS SOLUTION	Patent #: 73036	60 Issue Dt: 1	12/4/2007 Applicatio	n #: 10663079	Filing Dt:	9/16/2003
WOUND AND ULCER TREATMENT WITH SUPER-OXIDIZED 5 WATER	Patent #: 72762			n #: 10830878	Filing Dt:	4/23/2004
ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF AN AQUEOUS SALT 6 SOLUTION	Patent #: 78289		L1/9/2010 Applicatio	n #: 11369981	Filing Dt:	3/8/2006
COATED MEDICAL DEVICES AND METHODS 7 OF MAKING SAME	Patent #: <u>81731</u>	97 Issue Dt:	5/8/2012 Applicatio	n#: 11835813	Filing Dt:	8/8/2007
WOUND AND ULCER TREATMENT WITH SUPER-OXIDIZED 8 WATER	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Applicatio	n #: 11844826	Filling Dt:	8/24/2007
TREATMENT OF INFECTED TISSUES WITH HYPOCHLOROUS 9 ACID	Patent #: <u>86328</u>	23 Issue Dt: 1	1/21/2014 Applicatio	n#: 11962464	Filing Dt:	12/21/2007
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE GENERATION OF A 10 BIOCIDAL LIQUID	Patent #: 80257	<u>84</u>	9/27/2011 Applicatio	n #: 12347732	Filing Dt:	12/31/2008
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH INFECTION AND/OR 11 INFLAMMATION	Patent #: <u>88772</u>	57 Issue Dt: 1	.1/4/2014 A pplicatio	n#: 12523507	Filing Dt:	5/28/2010
12 FLORAL PRESERVATIVE	Patent #: 90061	<u>10</u> Issue Dt: 4	/14/2015 Applicatio	n #: 12845046	Filing Dt:	7/28/2010
METHOD OF INJECTING SOLUTION INTO A 13 MISTING LINE	Patent #: <u>86280</u>	28 Issue Dt: 1	/14/2014 Applicatio	n #: 12985595	Filing Dt:	1/6/2011
ELECTROCHEMICALLY TREATED NUTRIENT 14 SOLUTIONS	Patent #: 91268	74 Issue Dt:	9/8/2015 Applicati o	n #: 13180296	Filling Dt:	7/11/2011
STABILIZED HYPOHALOUS ACID SOLUTIONS	Patent #: 88712	78 Issue Dt: 10	/28/2014 Application	n #: 13423822	filing Dt:	3/19/2012
ELECTROCHEMICALLY TREATED NUTRIENT 16 SOLUTIONS	Patent #: 90964	77 Issue Dt:	8/4/2015 Application	n #; 13735269	Filing Dt:	1/7/2013
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR WOUND, CAVITY, AND BONE 17 TREATMENT	Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application	n#: 13798603	Filling Dt:	3/13/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0059

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5202/0021:

1 STERILOX	Serial #:	76977484	Filing Dt:	11/9/2001	Reg #:	3468506	Reg. Dt:	7/15/2008
2 VASHE	Serial #:	77250560	Filing Dt:	8/8/2007	Reg #:	3414405	Reg. Dt:	4/22/2008
3 AQUALOX	Serial #:	77766428	Filing Dt:	6/23/2009	Reg #:	3839906	Reg. Dt:	8/31/2010
4 ACTIVE ICE	Serial #:	78444404	Filing Dt:	7/1/2004	Reg #:	3319511	Reg. Dt:	10/23/2007
5 VASHE	Serial #:	78836837	Filing Dt:	3/14/2006	Reg #:	3350018	Reg. Dt:	12/4/2007
6 PURICORE	Serial #:	78860793	Filing Dt:	4/13/2006	Reg #:	3584778	Reg. Dt:	3/3/2009
7 PURICORE	Serial #:	78860795	Filing Dt:	4/13/2006	Reg #:	3596666	Reg. Dt:	3/24/2009
8 PURICORE	Serial #:	78860796	Filing Dt:	4/13/2006	Reg #;	3562610	Reg. Dt:	1/13/2009
9 PURICORE	Serial #:	78860804	Filing Dt:	4/13/2006	Reg #:	3350098	Reg. Dt:	12/4/2007
10 AQUATINE	Serial #:	78884659	Filing Dt:	5/16/2006	Reg #:	3514260	Reg. Dt:	10/7/2008
11 FLORAFRESH	Serial #:	85256932	Filing Dt:	3/3/2011	Reg #:	4095591	Reg. Dt:	2/7/2012
12 FLORAFRESH	Serial #:	85416655	Filing Dt:	9/7/2011	Reg #:	4269182	Reg. Dt:	1/1/2013
13 ACTIVITA	Serial #:	85446411	Filing Dt:	10/13/2011	Reg #:	4756206	Reg. Dt:	6/16/2015
14 ACTIVITA	Serial #:	85457714	Filing Dt:	10/27/2011	Reg #:	4756211	Reg. Dt:	6/16/2015
15 AQUALOX	Serial #:	85489738	Filing Dt:	12/7/2011	Reg #: No	ONE	Reg. Dt:	
16 PRODUCEFRESH	Serial #:	86017281	Filing Dt:	7/23/2013	Reg #:	4760863	Reg. Dt:	6/23/2015
17 PRODUCEFRESH	Serial #:	86017303	Filing Dt:	7/23/2013	Reg #:	4549231	Reg. Dt:	6/10/2014
18 NOVAZO	Serial #:	86038831	Filing Dt:	8/15/2013	Reg #:	4598709	Reg. Dt:	9/2/2014
19 SAFEMIST	Serial #:	86059315	Filing Ot:	9/9/2013	Reg #:	4600060	Reg. Dt:	9/9/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 03/17/2016